SGS1Series
Surge Protective Device
Technical data
Standard
Protection
Ambient temperature
Number of poles
Electric ratings

operating
voltage Uc(V)
Max.discharge
current lmax
(8/20) per
pole(kA)
Nominal
discharge current
In (8/20) per pole
(kA)
Voltage
protection level
up(kV)
Applicable grounding
system
SGS1-D/1-140-5 1 140 5 10 0.8 Under AC110V and DC
SGS1-D/1-275-5 1 275 5 10 1.2 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-D/1-320-5 1 320 5 10 1.5 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-D/1-385-5 1 385 5 10 1.8 TT
SGS1-D/1-420-5 1 420 5 10 2.0 TT
SGS1-D/2-140-5 2 140 5 10 0.8 Under AC110V and DC
SGS1-D/2-275-5 2 275 5 10 1.2 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-D/2-320-5 2 320 5 10 1.5 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-D/2-385-5 2 385 5 10 1.8 TT
SGS1-D/2-420-5 2 420 5 10 2.0 TT
SGS1-D/2Q-385-5 3 385 5 10 2.0
SGS1-D/3N-275-5 3 275 5 10 1.2 "3+1" Compage
SGS1-D/3N-320-5 3 320 5 10 1.5 "3+1" Compage
SGS1-D/4-275-5 4 275 5 10 1.2 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-D/4-320-5 4 320 5 10 1.5 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-D/4-385-5 4 385 5 10 1.8 TT
SGS1-D/4-420-5 4 420 5 10 2.0 TT
77
SGS1 Surge Protective Device Type
Number
 of
Poles
Max.Cont.
operating
voltage Uc(V)
Max.discharge
current lmax
(8/20) per
pole(kA)
Nominal
discharge current
In (8/20) per pole
(kA)
Voltage
protection level
up(kV)
Applicable grounding
system
SGS1-C/1-140-15 1 140 15 40 0.8 Under AC110V and DC
SGS1-C/1-275-20 1 275 20 40 1.2 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-C/1-320-20 1 320 20 40 1.5 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-C/1-385-20 1 385 20 40 1.8 TT
SGS1-C/1-420-20 1 420 20 40 2.0 TT
SGS1-C/1-550-20 1 550 20 40 2.8 AC380V
SGS1-C/2-140-15 2 140 15 10 0.8 Under AC110V and DC
SGS1-C/2-275-20 2 275 20 40 1.2 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-C/2-320-20 2 320 20 40 1.5 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-C/2-385-20 2 385 20 40 1.8 TT
SGS1-C/2-420-20 2 420 20 40 2.0 TT
SGS1-C/2Q-320-20 3 320 20 40 1.5 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-C/2Q-385-20 3 385 20 40 2.0 TN-C, IT, TN-S
SGS1-C/3N-320-20 3 320 20 40 1.5 "3+1" Compage
SGS1-C/3N-385-20 3 385 20 40 1.8 "3+1" Compage
SGS1-C/3N-420-20 3 420 20 40 2.0 "3+1" Compage
SGS1-C/3-320-20 3 320 20 40 1.5 TN-C, TN-C-S, TN-S
SGS1-C/3-385-20 3 385 20 40 1.8 TN-C, TN-C-S, TN-S
SGS1-C/3-420-20 3 420 20 40 2.0 TN-C, TN-C-S, TN-S
SGS1-C/4-275-20 4 275 20 40 1.2 TN-C, TN-C-S, TN-S
SGS1-C/4-320-20 4 320 20 40 1.5 TN-C, TN-C-S, TN-S
SGS1-C/4-385-20 4 385 20 40 1.8 TT
SGS1-C/4-420-20 4 420 20 40 2.0 TT
78
Type
Number
 of
Poles
Max.Cont.
operating
voltage Uc(V)
Max.discharge
current lmax
(8/20) per
pole(kA)
Nominal
discharge current
In (8/20) per pole
(kA)
Voltage
protection level
up(kV)
Applicable grounding
system
SGS1-B/3-320-30 3 320 30 60 2.0 TN-C, TN-C-S, TN-S
SGS1-B/4-320-30 4 320 30 60 2.0 TN-C, TN-C-S, TN-S
SGS1-B/3-385-30 3 385 30 60 2.5 TT
SGS1-B/4-385-30 4 385 30 60 2.5 TT
SGS1 Surge Protective Device
Type
Number
 of